th(a) In order to implement the CDR package as approved by CDR EG on 24  January, 2014, the Promoters/ Promoters

Group/ Promoter Group’s entities is required to contribute Rs 100 Crore  for which shares

will be issued out of Rs 100 Crore now promoters contribution of Rs. 52.93 Crore (unsecured loan) brought in by the

promoters is converted into Equity Shares.  The said allotment will be made at a price as mentioned in the proposed

resolution and on preferential basis pursuant to SEBI regulations as the company is a listed company.

(b) Proposal of the Promoters/Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the issuer to subscribe to the offer :

The Promoter/ Promoters Group/ Promoter Group’s entities of the company intends to fully subscribe to the present

issue of equity shares to the extent they are entitled to. Except this, there is no intention of any other Director or Key

Managerial Personnel of the Company to subscribe to the present issue except Mr. Prem Singhee, CMD and

Mr. Padam Singhee, JMD.

th(c) The shareholding pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue (as on 30  April,  2015)

S No Particulars Pre-allotment Post allotment

No of Equity Shares %age No of Equity Shares %age

A PROMOTER GROUP

1 INDIAN

(a) INDIVIDUAL / HUF 4130795 8.03 8068742 6.21

(B) CENTRAL GOVERNMENT /
 STATE GOVERNMENT(S) 0 0

(c) BODIES CORPORATE 8222951 15.98 35866149 27.62

(d) FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS / BANKS 0 0

(e) OTHERS 0 0

Sub-Total (A)(1) 12353746 24.01 43934891 33.83

2 FOREIGN

(a) INDIVIDUAL (NRIs/ FOREIGN
INDIVIDUALS) 0

(b) BODIES CORPORATE 1793400 3.49 1793400 1.38

c) INSTITUTIONS 0

(d) QUALIFIED FOREIGN INVESTOR 0

(e) OTHERS 0

Sub-Total (A)(2) 1793400 3.49 1793400 1.38
Total Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2) 14147146 27.50 45728291 35.21

(B) PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING

1 INSTITUTIONS 0 0

(a) MUTUAL FUNDS /UTI 0 0 0

(b) FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS / BANK 5093098 9.90 51943191 39.99

c) CENTRAL GOVERNMENT/
STATE GOVERNMENT(S) 0 0.00 0 0

(d) VENTURE CAPITAL FUNDS 0 0.00 0 0

(e) INSURANCE COMPANIES 0 0.00 0 0

(f) FOREIGN INSTITUIONAL INVESTORS 1540001 2.99 1540001 1.19

(g) FOREIGN VENTURE CAPITAL INVESTORS 0 0.00 0 0

(h) QUALIFIED FOREIGN INVESTOR 0 0.00 0 0

(I) OTHERS 0 0.00 0 0

Sub-Total (B)(1) 6633099 12.89 53483192 41.18

2 NON-INSTITUTIONS

(a) BODIES CORPORATE 11691321 22.73 11691321 9.00

(b) INDIVIDUALS

(I) INDIVIDUALS HOLDING NOMINAL
SHARE CAPITAL UP TO RS. 1 LAKH 8620316 16.76 8620316 6.64

(ii) INDIVIDUALS HOLDING NOMINAL
SHARE CAPITAL IN EXCESS OF RS. 1 LAKH 3991490 7.76 3991490 3.07

C) OTHERS

NON RESIDENT INDIANS 622120 1.21 622120 0.48

DIRECTOR’S RELATIVES 200 0.00 200 0.00

FOREIGN CORPORATE BODIES 5176829 10.06 5176829 3.99

CLEARING MEMBERS 63677 0.12 63677 0.05

HINDU UNDIVIDED FAMILIES 497050 0.97 497050 0.38

TRUST “ 299 0.00 299 0.00

7

(d) QUALIFIED FOREIGN INVESTORS 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub-Total (B)(2) 30663302 59.61 30663302 23.61

Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 37296401 72.50 84146494 64.79

TOTAL (A)+(B) 51443547 100 129874785 100

S No NAME OF PROPOSED PRESENT HOLDING PROPOSED AFTER  ALLOTMENT
ALLOTTEE ALLOTMENT OF SHARES

NO OF EQUITY % OF SHARE NO OF EQUITY NO OF EQUITY % OF SHARE

SHARES HOLDING SHARES SHARES HOLDING

1 Mr. Prem Singhee 947220 1.84 1193317 2140537 1.65

2 Mr. Padam Singhee 797448 1.55 596659 1394107 1.07

3 Mr. Gayatri Singhee 742876 1.44 596659 1339535 1.03

4 Mrs. Vandana Singhee 381531 0.74 1551313 1932844 1.49

5 Shri Vinayaka Agrotech Pvt. Ltd. 0 0.00 3251790 3251790 2.50

6 Suvidha Maintenance Services Private Ltd. 600000 1.17 316229 916229 0.71

7 Chetan Arc Electrodes Pvt. Ltd. 0 0.00 119330 119330 0.09

8 Showlin Network Marketing  Pvt Ltd. 8556 0.02 119332 127888 0.10

9 Sivam India Pvt. Ltd. 3800 0.01 208831 212631 0.16

10 Thrive Housing & Const. Pvt. Ltd. 379280 0.74 411695 790975 0.61

11 Dharti Oil Services Pvt. Ltd. 605000 1.18 357995 962995 0.74

12 Kamakhya Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. 12310 0.02 363962 376272 0.29

13 Mukesh Gupta Securities Pvt. Ltd. 118140 0.23 6622912 6741052 5.19

14 Syntel Infosystems Nagpur Pvt. Ltd. 1380 0.00 2983294 2984674 2.30

15 Amit Lubricants Pvt. Ltd. 100000 0.19 2147971 2247971 1.73

16 Eco Bags Pvt. Ltd. 500000 0.97 1789976 2289976 1.76

17 Pradeep Downhole Equipments Pvt Ltd. 805000 1.56 8949881 9754881 7.51

Total 6002541 11.67 31581146 37583687 28.94

Identity of

S NO. Name PAN Address of the proposed Identity of the natural person who is the

corporate allottee ultimate beneficial owner/Ultimate Control

1 Shri Vinayaka AAACV8461F Regd. Off.: H No. 3 5 455, Vittal Wadi, Mr. Chiman Lal Singhee
Agrotech Pvt. Ltd. Narayanaguda, Begum

Bazar, Hyderabad,
Telegana 500029

2 Suvidha AAGCS4020F Regd. Off.: Millenium Business Mr. Chiman Lal Singhee,
Maintenance Center, Ground Floor, Mr. Prem Singhee And
Services Pvt. Ltd. Cabin No.8, 34 Corner Mr. Padam Singhee

 Market, Malviya Nagar,
New Delhi

3 Chetan Arc AAACC9877G Regd. Off.: B-2/27 Mig Flat Near Mr. Chiman Lal Singhee